

The Superior Court COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN

COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN
180 E. WEBER AVENUE
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

TELEPHONE (209)992-5695 WEBSITE www.sjcourts.org

For Immediate Release August 7, 2019

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN

PUBLIC NOTICE August 7, 2019

Receipt of Annual Allocation of the Trial Court Budget from the Judicial Council after Enactment of the Budget Act of 2019

California Rule of Court 10.620(f) requires trial courts to provide notice no later than 15 court days after "receipt of the annual allocation of the trial court budget from the Judicial Council after enactment of the Budget Act." The Trial Court Budget Advisory Committee's reports to the council provides helpful discussion and detail behind the allocations, and can be viewed by following the links below on the <u>California Courts website</u>.

- <u>Trial Court Budget: Trial Court Allocations from the State Trial Court Improvement and</u> Modernization Fund (IMF) for 2019-20
- <u>Trial Court Budget: Allocations from the Trial Court Trust Fund and</u> Trial Court Allocations for Fiscal Year 2019-20
- <u>Trial Court Budget: Fiscal Year 2019-20 Allocation of Court-Appointed Juvenile Dependency Counsel Funding</u>

####